

**RCT ARCT  
5/25 AVTAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS  
GURPREET SINGH Vs. SACHIN VERMA AND ANR.**

**14.01.2026**

**The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld.  
Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.**

**Present :** Sh. Pratham, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Pankaj Raj Sharma, Ld. counsel for the  
respondent no.1 through VC.

Respondent no.2 not served, as process issued  
against him received back unserved.

Put up for purpose fixed on **27.02.2026**.

**(Reader)  
14.01.2026**