

RCT ARCT No. 5/25
Avtar Singh (deceased) thr. LRs Gurpreet Singh
vs. Sachin Verma & Anr.

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh of LRs of appellant with Sh.
Suresh Sharma and Ms. Gemini Sharma, advocates.
Respondent with Sh. P.R. Sharma, advocate.

Further final arguments on behalf of respondent heard
from 11:30 a.m. to 1.:05 p.m. and concluded.

Put up this matter on **03.06.2026 at 11:00 a.m.** for
rebuttal arguments on behalf of appellant. Counsel for appellant
stated that he will take only half hour to conclude his rebuttal
arguments.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/22.05.2026